

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 263

Introduced by Murante, 49, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM835:
- 2 a. On page 6, line 26, strike the comma and show as
- 3 stricken;
- 4 b. On page 88, line 20, strike the first "interest" and
- 5 c. On page 105, line 18, strike "(i)", show as stricken,
- 6 and insert "(a)"; and in line 20 strike "(ii)", show as stricken,
- 7 and insert "(b)".
- 8 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "retirement" in
- 9 line 1 through line 16 and insert "government benefits; to
- 10 amend sections 16-1011, 23-2301, 23-2306, 23-2307, 23-2310.04,
- 11 23-2315, 23-2317, 23-2319, 23-2319.01, 79-917, 79-921, 79-962,
- 12 79-984, 79-991, 79-992, 79-996, 79-9,102, 80-401, 84-1308, and
- 13 84-1511.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections
- 14 24-701, 24-703, 24-710.13, 79-902, 79-904.01, 79-947.06, 79-956,
- 15 79-958, 79-987, 79-990, 79-9,117, 81-2014, 81-2016, 81-2017,
- 16 81-2027.08, 81-2041, 84-1301, 84-1307, 84-1314, 84-1317, 84-1319,
- 17 84-1321, 84-1321.01, 84-1503, and 84-1511, Revised Statutes
- 18 Cumulative Supplement, 2012; to change provisions regarding police
- 19 officer disability payments; to define and redefine terms for
- 20 certain retirement systems; to change membership and contribution
- 21 provisions for certain retirement systems; to change provisions
- 22 relating to forfeited accounts, required distributions, interest,
- 23 and compliance with federal law; to change provisions relating

1 to annual benefit adjustments, repayment of benefits, application
2 deadlines, termination of employment, and contract requirements;
3 to change requirements for actuarial and auditing services; to
4 change provisions relating to administering retirement system plans
5 and fees for planning programs; to change provisions relating to
6 the Nebraska Veterans' Aid Fund; to eliminate obsolete provisions;
7 to harmonize provisions; to provide severability; to repeal the
8 original sections; and to declare an emergency."

9 3. On page 2, strike lines 1 through 4.